

## THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH Rural Development & PR Department, Ladakh

Tele/Fax: 01982-255567, 255568: e-mail: ladakhdivcom@gmail.com

## Subject: - Postings of Junior Scale KAS probationers of 2019 batch.

## Order No.16-RDD(UTL) of 2020, Dated: -04.07.2020.

In pursuance of order No:-34-LA(GAD) of 2020 dated:-23.05.2020 issued by the General Administration Department, Ladakh under endorsement No:-LA /GAD (UT Service Officer) UTL of 2020 dated:-23.05.2020 and in the interest of administration, the following Junior Scale KAS probationers are hereby posted as Block Development Officers in Blocks indicated against each, with immediate effect, till further orders:-

- 1. Ms. Rigzin Yandol, Jr. Scale KAS probationer is posted as BDO, Sankoo Kargil relieving Sh. Shezad Hussain, District Soil Conservation Officer, Kargil of the additional charge.
- 2. Ms. Kaneez Fatima, Jr. Scale KAS probationer is posted as BDO, Panamik, Nubra Leh against available vacancy.
- 3. Mr. Anwar Hussain, Jr. Scale KAS probationer is posted as BDO, Durbuk, Leh relieving Dr. Arif Hussain, BVO Durbuk of the additional charge.
- Ms. Deachen Chondol, Jr. Scale KAS probationer, is posted as BDO, 4. Zanskar Kargil with additional charge of BDO Lungnak against available vacancy.

## By order of the Administration of UT, Ladakh.

Sd/-

(Saugat Biswas) IAS, Secretary, Rural Development & PR Department, Ladakh. Dated: -04.07.2020

No.Secy/RDD/UTL/BDO-Transfer/2020/8911-17 Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary, General Administration Department, Ladakh.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh/Kargil.
- 3. Director, Rural Development, Ladakh.
- 4. All Directors/HODs of UT Ladakh.
- 5. Assistant Commissioner Development, Leh/Kargil.
- 6. Technical Director, NIC, Leh for uploading on the UT Website.

- 7. OSD with the Lieutenant Governor Ladakh for information of Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 8. OSD with the Advisor to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor Ladakh for information of the Advisor.
- 9. Pvt. Secretaries to the CEC/LAHDC, Leh/Kargil for information of the Hon'ble CECs.
- 10. District Informatics Officer, NIC, Leh/Kargil.
- 11. Concerned Officers for compliance.
- 12. OSD with the Administrative Secretary Law Department for information of the Secretary.
- 13. Superintendent, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, Leh/Kargil.
- 14. Order file. (w.3.s.c).

Mtm 5 4/2/20

(Zakir Hussain) KAS, OSD with Secretary, Rural Development & PR Department, Ladakh.